Assignment

Pg: 1/8

Page 1 of 2





Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abbott Laboratories		03/30/2009	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fournier Industrie et Sante'
Street Address:	28, boulevard Clemenceau
City:	Dijon
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	21000
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHizenship-France

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3587733	TRILIPIX	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)659-0105

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-659-0100

Email:

anthony.venturino@novakdruce.com,

nicole.brown@novakdruce.com

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce + Quigg LLP

1300 | Street, NW

Address Line 2:

Suite 1000 West Tower

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

Fax sent by : 2026590105 USPTŪ

NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG 8/18/2009 9:36:49 PM PAGE

07-20-09 14:29 4/006 Fax Server

Pg: 6/8

TO: NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG LLP COMPANY: 1300 I STREET, NW

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE;

06/17/2009 900136561

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abbott Laboratories		03/30/2009	CORPORATION:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fournier Industrie et Sante'		
Street Address:	28, boulevard Clemenceau		
City:	Dijon		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	21000		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
	3587733	TRILIPIX	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fex Number:

(202)659-0105

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-659-0100

Email:

anthony.venturino@novakdruce.com,

nicole.brown@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name:

Novak Druce + Quigg LLP

Address Line 1:

1300 I Street, NW

Address Line 2:

Suite 1000 West Tower

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

8452.046.TM0000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Novak Druce + Quigg LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, NW

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0348**  Fax sent by : 2026590105 USPTO

NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG 6/18/2009 9:36:49 PM PAGE

07-20-09 14:29 5/006

Fax Server

Pg: 7/8

TO: NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG LLP COMPANY: 1300 I STREET, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1000 West Address Line 4: Washington, DIS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony P. Venturino	
Signature:	/anthony p venturino/	
Date:	D8/17/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=8452.046.TM0000 assignm	ant#page1.tif	

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0349

# United States Deed of Assignment with Goodwill Of Assigned Mark(s)

This Assignment is made on 30 March 2009

Between Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized under the law of Illinois, with its principal place of business at 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, ILLINOIS 60064, United States of America (the "Assignor") and

Fournier Industrie et Santé, a corporation organized under the laws of France with its principal place of business at 28, boulevard Clémenceau, 21000 DIJON, France, (the "Assignce")

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of US\$ 10 (ten US dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor here assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, thie and interests in and to Trademarks and the registration thereof together with goodwill of the business which symbolized by the trademarks and with the rights to recover for damages and profits other remedies for past infringements thereof.

The Schedule

Mark

Registration Number

Registration Date

TRILIPIX

3587733

10 March 2009

Done at Weesp, the Netherlands, On 30 March 2009

Assignor

By: Paul Yasger

Title: Assistant Secretary

Assignee

By: J.Th.S. Witje

Title: Attorney

TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0350 Fax sent by : 2026590105

USPTO

NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG

07-20-09 14:30 PAGE

6/006 Fax Server 8/8

Pg∶

TO: NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG LLP COMPANY: 1300 I STREET, NW

## United States **Beed of Assignment with Goodwill** Of Assigned Mark(6)

6/18/2009 9:36:49 PM

This Assignment is made on 30 March 2009

Between Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized under the law of Illinois, with its principal place of business at 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, ILLINOIS 60064, United States of America (the "Assignor") and

Fournier Industrie et Santé, a corporation organized under the laws of France with its principal place of business at 28, boulevard Ciémenceau, 21000 DIJON, France, (the "Assignce")

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignce wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of US\$ 10 (ten US dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor here assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to Trademarks and the registration thereof together with goodwill of the business which symbolized by the trademarks and with the rights to recover for damages and profits other remedies for past infringements thereof.

The Schedule

Mark

Registration Number

Registration Date

TRILIPIX

3587733

10 March 2009

Done at Weesp, the Netherlands, On 30 March 2009

Assignor

By: Paul Yasger

Title: Assistant Secretary

Assignee

RECORDED: 06/17/2009

By: J.Th.S. Wities

Title: Attorney

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0351